## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON APPLICATIONS FOR MALT BEVERAGE LICENSE RENEWALS

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Butte County Commissioners will meet in the Commissioner's Room at the Butte County Courthouse, which is located at 839 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Belle Fourche, SD, 57717 on **Thursday**, **June 15, 2017 at 2:00 p.m.** to consider the renewal applications for the 2017-2018 licensing year.

**TYPE OF LICENSE** 

Said applicants are as follows:

## Malt Beverage Renewal License:

## <u>APPLICANT</u>

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Branding Iron Steakhouse & Saloon 19079 US Hwy 85 Belle Fourche, SD 57717	Lot 1 Subd TRA in SE1/4 SE1/4 Ex. Lot H1 & H2 Section 22, Twp 8, Range 2	Retail (on-off sale) Malt Beverage (Sunday Sales)
Beslers Cadillac Ranch 19314 Helmer Road Saint Onge, SD 57779-7931	A portion of: Lot 4 Part, Lot 3 Part, SW1/4 NW1/4 Part, Lot 1 Sec 2 Part SE1/4 NE1/4 Sec 2 Part, Section 1, Twp 7, Range 2	Retail (on-off sale) Malt Beverage SD Farm Wine (Sunday Sales)
Stone House Saloon 19001 2Y Ranch Lane Belle Fourche, SD 57717	Section 21, Twp 8, Range 1E	Retail (on-off sale) Malt Beverage SD Farm Wine (Sunday Sales)
Spur Creek Saloon LLC 17698 SD Hwy 79 Newell, SD 57760	Section 17, Twp 10, Range 6	Retail (on-off sale) Malt Beverage SD Farm Wine (Sunday Sales)
Hoover Store 15820 Hoover Road Newell, SD 57760	SE1/4 SE1/4 Section 4, Twp 13, Range 7	Retail (on-off sale) Malt Beverage SD Farm Wine (Sunday Sales)
J & D Enterprises 18696 Fisherman Road Belle Fourche, SD 57717	Tract 3 of the Jermiason Tract, Block TR3 Section 35, Twp 9, Range 3	Package (off-sale) Malt Beverage SD Farm Wine (Sunday Sales)
Luigis C/O Jeff Wallace 11301 US Hwy 212 Belle Fourche, SD 57717	Tract H of L & L Subdivision Section 5, Twp 8, Range 3	Retail (on-off sale) Malt Beverage SD Farm Wine (Sunday Sales)
R/N/R Ranch Inc. 4728 Highway 79 Newell, SD 57760	SE1/4 SE1/4 Part Section 30, Twp 9, Range 6	Retail (on-off sale) Malt Beverage SD Farm Wine (Sunday Sales)

Notice is further given that any person, persons, or their attorney may appear at said scheduled public hearing and present objections to any or all applicants, if any objections there be.

Dated at Belle Fourche, SD, this 1st day of June 2017. /s/ Elaine Jensen, Butte County Auditor